FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Davis to Engrossed House Bill No. 522 by Representative Davis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "move the" and before "of motor" change "regulation" to
- 3 "registration"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 8, after "consumers;" and before "and to" insert "to provide for an effective
- 6 date;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>et.</u>"to "<u>et"</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 20, after "contracts" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 21 and
- 11 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 12 "sold or offered for sale on a single item of property sold at the time of sale of the property
- or within a year of the date of sale."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 14, after "means a" and before "contract or" insert "home or motor vehicle"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 20, delete "and which may include" and insert in lieu thereof "including"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 8, line 9, after "<u>issues</u>" delete the remainder and insert in lieu thereof "<u>home service</u>
- 20 contracts"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 10, delete "or their component parts"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 9, at the beginning of line 2, before "service" insert "motor vehicle"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 11, line 28, after "Insurance", insert a period "." and on page 12, delete lines 1 and
- 27 2 in their entirety

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 13, after line 3, add the following:
- 3 "Section 4. This Act shall become effective on February 1, 2019."